Page 1 of 6
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                              www.benthowave.com
BII7070 Series Directional Hydrophone (Acoustic Sensor) and Planar Array Element
BII's directional hydrophones have conical beams for uses in detection of weak signals, broadband signals, pipeline leaks, and tracking of sound sources underwater. Low
noise hydrophone (below sea-state zero) is available for noise measurement. These acoustic sensors are also designed for applications in air to detect acoustic emission
and stress waves. (Note: The couplant such as water or gel is a must-have material to provide efficient acoustic coupling between the Hydrophone face and the piece

BII7075-FH-6m-RG174-BNC BII7075 Hydrophone, Free Hanging, 6m RG174 Coax, BNC Male.
BII7078DF-FH-6m-SC60-XLR3 BII7078DF Hydrophone, Free Hanging, 10m Shielded Cable with Twisted Pair SC60, XLR Receptacle with 3 Male Pins.
How to Order Bespoke Hydrophones. Non-stock.
Hydrophone Part Number -Mounting Part -Cable Length -Cable Type -Connector Type
BII7075, BII7072, BII7073, BII7078,
BII7078DF.
Mounting Options. in meter. Cable Options. Connector Options.
Example: Description
BII7075-THM-7/16”-0.6m-SC36-WL BII7075 Hydrophone, Thru-hole Mounting THM-7/16”, 0.6m Shielded Cable SC36, Wire Leads.
BII7075-HT-FH-6m-RG178-BNC BII7075 Hydrophone, Service Temperature: -10°C to 120°C (14°F to 248°F), Free Hanging, 6m RG178 Coax, BNC Male.
BII7078DF-BFM-5/8”-10m-SC60-WL BII7078DF Hydrophone, Bolt-fastening Mounting BFM-5/8”, 10m Shielded Cable SC60, Wire Leads.
BII7078DF-FH-0.6m-SC65-UMC3P BII7075DF Hydrophone, Free Hanging, 0.6m Shielded Cable SC65, 3-pin Underwater Mateable Connector.
Wirings
Differential Output: Wire Leads UMC3P  DIN3 TRS XLR3
Signal + White or Red Pin 2 Pin 3 Tip, Positive/Hot Pin 2, Positive/Hot.
Signal - Black Pin 1 Pin 1 Ring, Negative/Cold Pin 3, Negative/Cold.